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IPR2019-00694 
U.S. Patent No. 9,629,965 

Counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that Petitioner, by and 

through its attorneys, will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Patent 

Owners’ witness, Dr. Stuart Allen Jones, as follows: 

Place:  Williams & Connolly LLP 

   725 12th Street NW 

   Washington, DC 20005 

Date/Time: February 21, 2020, at 9:00am 

Declarant: Dr. Stuart Allen Jones 

 The cross-examination will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter 

authorized by law to administer oaths. It may also be transcribed by real-time 

reporting software. 
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Date:  February 3, 2020 Respectfully submitted,  

 
 
  BY:  /s/ Yelee Y. Kim  
  Yelee Y. Kim, Reg. No. 60,088  
  ARENT FOX LLP 
  1717 K Street, NW 
  Washington, D.C. 20006 
  (202) 857-6000 
  yelee.kim@arentfox.com 
 

Counsel for Petitioner Nalox-1 
Pharmaceuticals, LLC
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CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e), 42.105(a)) 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned Petitioner 
Nalox-1 Pharmaceuticals, LLC’s Notice of Deposition of Dr. Stuart Allen Jones 
was served in its entirety on February 3, 2020, via electronic mail on the following 
counsel of record for Patent Owners: 

 
Jessamyn S. Berniker (jberniker@wc.com) 
Ana C. Reyes (areyes@wc.com) 
David M. Krinsky (dkrinsky@wc.com) 
Anthony H. Sheh (asheh@wc.com) 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP 
725 Twelfth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 434-5000 
Counsel for Patent Owner 
Adapt Pharma Operations Limited 

 
Jessica Tyrus Mackay (jmackay@greengriffith.com) 
Ann K. Kotze (akotze@greengriffith.com) 
GREEN, GRIFFITH & BORG-BREEN, LLP 
676 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 3900 
Chicago, IL 60611 
(313) 883-8000 
Counsel for Patent Owners 
Adapt Pharma Operations Ltd., and 
Opiant Pharmaceuticals, Inc.  

 
   /s/ Yelee Y. Kim   
  Yelee Y. Kim, Reg. No. 60,088 
  ARENT FOX LLP 
  1717 K Street, NW 
  Washington, D.C. 20006 
  (202) 857-6000 
  yelee.kim@arentfox.com 
 

Counsel for Petitioner Nalox-1 
Pharmaceuticals, LLC 
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